
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 7

4001 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4002 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

4004 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  

4005 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4007 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 23

8001 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8003 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8006 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8007 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanSat  

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8009 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8010 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8011 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8012 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8013 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8014 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  

8015 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8016 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8017 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8018 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8019 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8020 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8021 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8022 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8023 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 17

12001 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12002 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12003 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12004 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12005 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12006 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12008 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSun  



12009 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  Sun  

12010 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12011 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12012 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12014 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12015 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

12016 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12017 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12018 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 28

16001 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16002 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSun  

16003 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

16005 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16006 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16007 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16009 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16012 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSat  Sun  

16013 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSun  

16014 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16015 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroSat  Sun  

16016 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16017 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  

16018 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16019 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16021 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16023 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16024 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

16025 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16026 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  

16027 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16028 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSun  

16029 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 35

20001 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Sun  

20003 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  

20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20006 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20007 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  



20008 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20010 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  

20011 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSun  

20012 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20013 Dexter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  Sun  

20015 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

20016 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20017 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  Sun  

20018 Harpy Vizsla Jessica VetterSat  Sun  

20019 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20020 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20021 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20022 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20023 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20024 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20026 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20027 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20028 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20030 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20031 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  

20032 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20034 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20035 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20036 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20037 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonSat  Sun  

20038 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

24  inch jump height 5

24001 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  

24005 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24006 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8024 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 6

12019 Clover Australian Cattle Dog Brenda StoresSat  Sun  

12020 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Sun  

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  

12022 Magic All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lisa BaldassariSun  

12023 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12024 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  

16  inch jump height 6

16030 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16034 Foxy Roxy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  

16035 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5

20039 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20040 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20041 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20043 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristi MendolaSat  Sun  

20050 JJB Vizsla Susanne GlasgowSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24007 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSun  

24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8025 Lola Pomeranian Shayna McIverSat  

8026 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 1

12026 Belle Keeshond Dedee BlakeSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 4

16036 Bodie Miniature American Shepherd Makaela LawsonSat  Sun  

16038 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSat  Sun  

16039 Autumn Golden Retriever Carol BetzerSat  Sun  

16040 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 7

20044 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20045 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

20046 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSat  Sun  

20047 Robbie Border Collie Tina BevanSat  Sun  

20048 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20049 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20050 JJB Vizsla Susanne GlasgowSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3

24009 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

24010 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

24011 CJ All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sherrie RondeauSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 7
4001 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4002 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4003 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

4004 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  

4005 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4007 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 23
8001 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8003 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8006 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8007 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanSat  

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8009 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8010 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8011 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8012 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8013 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8014 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  

8015 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8016 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8017 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8018 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8019 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8020 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8021 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8022 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8023 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 19
12001 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12002 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12003 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12004 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12005 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12006 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12008 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSun  

12009 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  Sun  



12010 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12011 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12012 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12014 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12015 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

12016 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12017 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12018 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12023 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12025 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

16  inch jump height 28
16001 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16002 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSun  

16003 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

16005 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16006 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16007 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16009 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16012 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSat  Sun  

16013 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSun  

16014 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16015 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroSat  Sun  

16016 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16018 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16019 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16021 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16023 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16024 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

16025 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16026 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  

16027 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16028 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSun  

16029 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 35
20001 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Sun  

20003 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  

20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20006 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20007 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  



20008 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20011 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSun  

20012 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20013 Dexter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  Sun  

20015 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

20016 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20017 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  Sun  

20018 Harpy Vizsla Jessica VetterSat  Sun  

20020 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20021 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20022 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20023 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20024 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20026 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20027 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20028 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20030 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20031 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  

20032 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20034 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20035 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20036 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20037 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonSat  Sun  

20038 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

20041 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20053 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

24  inch jump height 5
24001 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  

24005 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24006 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8024 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 4
12019 Clover Australian Cattle Dog Brenda StoresSat  Sun  

12020 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Sun  

12022 Magic All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lisa BaldassariSun  

12024 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  

16  inch jump height 4
16030 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16035 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5
20039 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20040 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20043 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristi MendolaSat  Sun  

20050 JJB Vizsla Susanne GlasgowSat  Sun  

20051 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24012 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8025 Lola Pomeranian Shayna McIverSat  

8026 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 2
12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  

12026 Belle Keeshond Dedee BlakeSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 6
16034 Foxy Roxy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  

16036 Bodie Miniature American Shepherd Makaela LawsonSat  Sun  

16038 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSat  Sun  

16039 Autumn Golden Retriever Carol BetzerSat  Sun  

16040 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

16041 Harley Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanSat  

20  inch jump height 7
20044 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20045 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

20046 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSat  Sun  

20047 Robbie Border Collie Tina BevanSat  Sun  

20048 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20049 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20050 JJB Vizsla Susanne GlasgowSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 5
24007 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSun  

24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24009 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

24010 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

24011 CJ All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sherrie RondeauSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 4
4004 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Ex/Mst

4005 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  Ex/Mst

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

4008 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 8
8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Ex/Mst

8013 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8015 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Ex/Mst

8017 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

8023 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8027 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  Open

8007 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanSat  Novice

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 5
12005 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

12017 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12024 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Ex/Mst

12025 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  Novice

16  inch jump height 14
16001 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

16012 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroSat  Ex/Mst

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Ex/Mst

16021 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16042 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Open

16017 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Novice

16034 Foxy Roxy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  Novice

16038 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSat  Novice

16041 Harley Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 19
20010 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Ex/Mst

20021 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Ex/Mst

20028 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Ex/Mst

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Ex/Mst

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20008 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Ex/Mst



20015 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20018 Harpy Vizsla Jessica VetterSat  Ex/Mst

20027 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Ex/Mst

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Ex/Mst

20031 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSat  Ex/Mst

20034 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Ex/Mst

20035 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20052 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Ex/Mst

20023 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Open

20041 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Open

20017 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  Novice

20044 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Novice

20048 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 1
24006 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

4008 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

08  inch jump height 5
8004 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8010 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8013 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSun  

8015 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

12  inch jump height 6
12001 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12005 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12008 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSun  

12017 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12024 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSun  

16  inch jump height 10
16001 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16006 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16012 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16015 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroSun  

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16038 Oakley Australian Shepherd Lisa OrtaleSun  

16042 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

20  inch jump height 13
20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20008 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSun  

20018 Harpy Vizsla Jessica VetterSun  

20019 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20021 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSun  

20023 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

20027 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20030 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20034 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSun  

20036 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20041 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20044 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  



24  inch jump height 1
24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

08  inch jump height 3

8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8018 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8022 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 3

12003 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  

12014 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  

16  inch jump height 5

16015 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroSat  

16016 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  

16018 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  

16021 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  

20  inch jump height 14

20001 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  

20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20018 Harpy Vizsla Jessica VetterSat  

20021 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  

20024 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  

20027 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  

20028 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20034 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  

20036 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20039 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  

20041 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  

20046 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSat  

24  inch jump height 2

24005 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  

24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8002 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8015 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8022 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

12  inch jump height 3
12001 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12003 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12014 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSun  

16  inch jump height 7
16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16015 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroSun  

16016 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16018 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16027 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSun  

20  inch jump height 12
20004 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSun  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20018 Harpy Vizsla Jessica VetterSun  

20021 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSun  

20024 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20027 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20034 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSun  

20036 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20039 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSun  

20041 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20046 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSun  


